Brian P. Kemp Governor Candice L. Broce Commissioner



Georgia Department of Human Services

Aging Services | Child Support Services | Family & Children Services

SUMMARY OF THE BOARD OF HUMAN SERVICES DECEMBER 1, 2022 MEETING

Chair Robertiena Fletcher called the December 1, 2022, meeting of the Board of Human Services to order at 12:06 p.m.

Board members present: Chair Robertiena Fletcher, Secretary Monica Walters, David Barbee, Lisa Hamilton, Scott Johnson, Wes Lewis, Rochard White and Jack F. Williams. Also present, Commissioner Candice L. Broce.

The board took the following actions:

- The board unanimously approved the minutes for the August 17, 2022, meeting.
- The announcement of the 2023 Board of Human Services regular meeting schedule was delayed to ensure the availability of appropriate meeting space with the next regular scheduled board meeting tentatively scheduled for February 15, 2023.
- The board unanimously approved for initial release for public comment and public hearing the proposed amendments to the Rules and Regulations for Child Placing Agencies within the Rules of the Georgia Department of Human Services, specifically: Rule 290-9-2-.01, entitled "Definitions," Rule 290-9-2 .04, entitled "Criminal History Background Checks, Agency Personnel," and Rule 290-9-2-.07, entitled "Foster Care Services."

The December 1, 2022, Board of Human Services meeting was adjourned at 12:51 p.m. 12/1/2022 – JOD